


TECHNICAL SHEET

Weights and sizes Packing size (cm) 37x27,5x14

Gross weight (kg) 3,5

Product size (cm) 20,7x22x7

Working characteristics Working power 6 W

Working frecuency 25 - 27 KHz

Preset working time 15 min

Electrical characteristics Rated voltage 220V ~ 240V

Frecuency 50Hz/60Hz

Rated power 20 W
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WARNING

• Never under any circumstances 
attempt to open or inspect the internal 
components or accessories of the 
machine. If an inspection becomes 
necessary, please contact your supplier 
or a suitably competent technician.

• Never use the unit in humid or poorly 
ventilated environments, such as wet 
rooms, bathrooms etc. to prevent damage 
to the electrical components of your unit.

• Never use the unit outdoors; exposure to 
the elements can cause damage.

• If the power cord was destroyed, please 
ask a professional to service and replace 
it to avoid hazards, or contact the dealer 
for service.

EC-DECLARATION OF 
COMPLIANCE

This product meets the following 
requirements:

1. Conditions set out in the Low Voltage 
Directive: 2006/95/EC

2. Conditions set out in the 
Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive: 
2004/108/EC

RECYCLING 

WELCOME!

Thank you very much for purchase. Please 
read the instructions carefully before 
operating the instrument. You can also ask 
a professional for guidance to make sure 
you are using the instrument correctly. 
We will accept no responsibility for any 
accidents that occur due to incorrect 
operation.
The company reserves the right to amend 
the details of the instruments with no prior 
notice. If any mistakes are found in these 
instructions, please feel free to send us an 
e-mail informing us so that we can correct 
them.

PACKAGE CONTENTS

• These components are subject to 
change without prior notice.

• Appearance of product may differ from 
the image.

No. PRODUCT REF. QTY

1 SKIN SCRUBBER 
PROBE

10018 1

2 SAFENER - 1

3 MAIN UNIT - 1

4 FEEDER CABLE - 1

5 BRACELET 10019 1

FRONT PANEL

INSTRUCTIONS OF USE

1. Connect the power supply via the rear 
panel.

2. Connect the accessories properly in the 
lateral panel.

3. Turn on the “POWER” button.

4. Select the desired waveform output by 
pressing “STATE”, the power output level 
by pressing “ENERGY” and the time by 
pressing “TIME”. You can change any of 
these settings during the treatment.

5. Press the “START/PAUSE” button.

NOTES

• A positive earth control system is in 
place while the machine is operating. 
This means that unless the machine can 
find an earth return, the system will stop 
the current output to the probe. However, 
once the probe comes back into contact 
with the customer (the earth circuit is 
found), the system will restart the output 
immediately. This is a safety feature and 
should not be mistaken for a system fault. 

CAUTIONS

• People suffering from the following 
diseases are required not to use it: heart 
diseases, infectious diseases, people 
with metal implants and hypersensitive or 
vascular skins.

• Do not use the probe in one position on 
the skin for too long, to avoiding the risk of 
burning.  

• Always handle the probe with care as 
it contains delicate components. Take 
particular care of the probe blade as any 
damage will cause scratching of the skins 
surface during use. Always store the probe 
safely when not in use.

FAQ

The probe suddenly stops emitting:

• If the probe is separated from the skin, it 
will stop emitting after 5 seconds. This is a 
safety feature and should not be mistaken 
for a system fault.

• Touch the skin with the probe and it will 
start emitting again after 5 seconds.

MAINTENANCE

• Any oil on the probe must be removed 
immediately.

• After use, please clean the probe 
Store it in the probe-protecting sleeve at 
all time.

• Store the probe carefully to avoid 
damaging it.

ACCESSORIES

REF. DESCRIPTION

10018 SKIN SCRUBBER PROBE

 

SKIN EXFOLIATOR

EN

F-311A 
Instruction Manual
WE-2013-F311A-1

 Whenever any of our electrical
 products or their presentation 
packaging bear this symbol, it means
that these products should not be treated 
as conventional household waste in 
Europe. To ensure proper treatment of this 
waste, dispose of it in accordance with 
local laws or as required for the disposal 
of electrical equipment. This initiative will 
help preserve save natural resources and
improve standards of environmental
protection in regard to the treatment of
electrical waste.

•  Place the bracelet around the 
customer’s wrist.



SPÉCIFICATIONS

Poids et taille Taille de l'emballage (cm) 37x27,5x14

Poids brut (kg) 3,5

Dimensions produit (cm) 20,7x22x7

Caractéristiques de travail Puissance de travail 6 W

Fréquence de travail 25 - 27 KHz

Temps de travail 15 min

Caractéristiques élec-
triques

Tension nominale 220V ~ 240V

Fréquence 50Hz/60Hz

Puissance nominale 20 W

© 2013 Weelko 

Vous trouverez plus d’information sur le site: www.weelko.com

ADVERTISSEMENT

• N’essayez en aucune circonstance 
d’ouvrir ou d’inspecter les composants 
internes ou les accessoires de votre 
appareil. Si une inspection est nécessaire, 
veuillez contact votre fournisseur ou un 
technicien qualifié.

• N’utilisez jamais votre appareil dans 
un lieu humide ou peu ventilé (par 
exemple, salles de bains); ceci pourrait 
endommager les composants électriques 
de votre appareil.

• N’utilisez jamais votre appareil à 
l’extérieur, une exposition aux éléments 
naturels pouvant endommager l’appareil.

• Si le cordon d’alimentation était rompu, 
veuillez demander à un professionnel de 
le remplacer pour éviter tout dommage, 
ou demandez conseil à votre revendeur.

DÉCLARATION DE 
CONFORMITÉ CE 

Ce produit répond aux exigences 
suivantes: 

1. Conditions énoncées dans la Directive 
«Basse tension»: 2006/95/EC

2. Conditions énoncées dans la Directive 
«Compatibilité électromagnétique»: 
2004/108/EC

RECYCLAGE 

BIENVENUE!

Merci beaucoup d’avoir fait cet achat. 
Veuillez lire les instructions avec attention 
avant d’utiliser cet appareil. Vous pouvez 
également demander conseil auprès 
d’un professionnel afin de vous assurer 
d’utiliser l’appareil correctement. Nous 
n’endosserons aucune responsabilité 
en cas d’accident provoqué par une 
mauvaise utilisation. 
L’entreprise se réserve le droit de modifier 
les détails des instruments sans préavis. 
Si vous détectez une erreur dans ces 
instructions, n’hésitez pas à nous le faire 
savoir afin d’y apporter une solution.

CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE

• Ces elements sont sujets à changement 
sans préavis.

• L'apparence du produit peut différer de 
l’image.

No. PRODUIT RÉF. QTÉ.

1 SONDE 
D'EXFOLIATION

10018 1

2 PROTECTEUR - 1

3 UNITÉ PRINCIPALE - 1

4 CÂBLE ALIMENTATION - 1

PANNEAU AVANT

MODE D’EMPLOI

1. Branchez la source d’alimentation sur 
le panneau arrière.

2. Branchez les accessoires correctement 
sur le panneau latéral.

3. Mettez l’appareil en marche en 
appuyant sur le bouton «POWER».

4. Sélectionnez le type d’onde souhaité 
en appuyant sur le bouton «STATE»;  
le niveau de rendement en appuyant 
sur le bouton «ENERGY» et le délai en 
appuyant sur le bouton «TIME». Vous 
pouvez toujours modifier ces options au 
cours du traitement. 

5. Appuyez sur le bouton «START/STOP».

NOTES

• Un système de contrôle à la terre est 
mis en place lorsque l’appareil est en 
marche. Cela signifie que si l’appareil ne 
trouve pas un accès à la terre, le système 
empêchera le passage du courant jusqu’à 
la sonde. Cependant, une fois que la 
sonde trouve un accès à la terre (contact 
avec la peau du client), le système se 
remettra en marche immédiatement. Ceci 
est une mesure de sécurité et ne doit pas 
être considéré comme une défaillance du 
système. 

CAUTIONS

• Personnes souffrant de maladies 
coronaires, infectieuses, personnes 
avec des implants métalliques et peaux 
hypersensibles et vasculaires. 

• N’utilisez la sonde dans une position 
sur la peau pendant trop long temps afin 
d’éviter le risque de brûlures. 

• Utilisez toujours la sonde avec soin. 
Les composants sont très délicats. Faites 
spécial attention avec la lame parce que 
tout dommage pourrait provoquer des  
blessures. 

FAQ

La sonde s’arrête soudainement: 

• Si la sonde est séparée de la peau, elle 
s’arrêtera d’émettre après 5 secondes. 
Ceci est une mesure de sécurité et ne 
doit pas être considéré comme une 
défaillance du système.

• Touchez la peau avec la sonde et 
elle recommencera à émettre après 5 
secondes. 

MAINTENANCE

• Si de l’huile venait à entrer en contact 
avec la sonde, elle doit être retirée 
immédiatement. 

• Après utilisation, veuillez nettoyer la 
sonde et la garder propre. Rangez-la 
dans le sac de protection de la sonde à 
tout moment.

• Rangez la sonde avec précaution pour 
empêcher tout endommagement.

ACCESSOIRES

RÉF. DESCRIPTION

10018 SONDE D'EXFOLIATION

 

EXFOLIATION VISAGE

FR

F-311A 
Mode d’emploi
WE-2013-F311A-2

 Si l’un des composants électriques
 ou leur emballage de présentation 
porte ce symbole, cela signifie que ces 
produits ne doivent pas être traités 
comme des déchets ménagers habituels. 
Afin de leur assurer un traitement 
approprié, veuillez vous en débarrasser 
en respectant les lois locales ou tel que 
requis en cas d’élimination d’appareils 
électriques. Ceci permettra de préserver 
et de sauver les ressources naturelles et 
d’améliorer les normes de protection de 
l’environnement portant sur l’élimination 
de déchets électriques.

5 BRACELET 10019 1

•  Placez le bracelet autour du poignet du 
client.
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